We have identified limitations inherent in the adaptation of the

model to the Spanish context. First, the disparate sources of the

information on health care costs obliged us to carry out a careful

selection of the values, grouping the information according to

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

Willingness-to-pay threshold, euros

P
ro

b
a

b
ili

ty

Dabigatran Warfarin (RE-LY)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

Willingness-to-pay threshold, euros

P
ro

b
a

b
ili

ty

Dabigatran Prescribing pattern

A B

0
10

0
20

0
30

0
40

0
50

0
60

0
70

0
80

0
90

0

10
00

11
00

12
00

13
00

14
00

15
00 0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

90
0

10
00

11
00

12
00

13
00

14
00

15
00

Figure 2. Acceptability curves according to the scenario of the comparison. A: dabigatran vs warfarin in the Randomized Evaluation of Long-term anticoagulation

therapy trial. B: dabigatran vs the prescribing pattern. RE-LY, Randomized Evaluation of Long-term anticoagulation therapy.

Table 7

Results of the Deterministic Sensitivity Analysis.

Parameter BC value SA value Dabigatran vs warfarin, RE-LY Dabigatran vs PP

ICER

(s/QALY)

Change with

respect to BC

ICER

(s/QALY)

Change with

respect to BC

BC results 17 581 14 118

Discount rate 3% 0 15 127 –14% 11 971 –15%

5% 19 348 10% 15 684 +11%

Time horizon Patient lifetime 5 years 57 719 228% 52 160 +269%

10 years 32 001 82% 27 829 +97%

Relative risk of ischemic stroke

with dabigatran vs warfarin

<80 years: 0.77;

>80 years: 0.82

<80 years: 0.58;

>80 years: 0.51

13 217 –25% 11 519 –18%

<80 years: 1.03;

>80 years: 1.33

32 175 +83% 20 520 +45%

Patients with total disability

due to ischemic stroke

RE-LY (150 mg:

4.1%; 110 mg: 0.1%)

150 mg: 13.3%,

110 mg: 14.6%

21 475 +22% 16 137 +14%

%TTR for INR* 64.5% 72.6% 21 095 20% 15 072 +7%

57.1% 13 952 –21% 12 776 –10%

Patient age at initiation, mean 69.1 +80 (82.9) 24 034 37% 17 501 +24%

Cost of INR monitoring (Table 3) s382.8 +30% 14 014 –20% 12 672 –10%

s472.7 –30% 21 149 +20% 15 564 +10%

Total health care costs Drugs, events, and

follow-up of the

BC (Table 3)

+20% 21 097 20% 16 666 +18%

–20% 14 651 –17% 11 765 –17%

Dabigatran vs patients with ASA 30% 100% Not applicable 13 317 –5%

Dabigatran vs untreated patients 10% 100% Not applicable 7104 –50%

Societal perspective, incorporates

social costs

Perspective of the

Spanish National

Health System

Costs as detailed

in Table 6

Dominant Dominant

%TTR, percentage time in therapeutic range; ASA, acetylsalicylic acid; BC, base case; ICER; incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; INR, international normalized ratio; PP,

prescribing pattern; QALY, quality-adjusted life year; RE-LY, Randomized Evaluation of Long-term anticoagulation therapy; SA, sensitivity analysis.
* The percentages of time above and below therapeutic range of INR maintained the original ratio of the base case (INR<2=15.2% when TTR=72.6 and INR<2=23.9% when